
REPORTED DISEASES FOR THE MOST POPULOUS TEXAS COUNTIES - 2019 
CASES AND RATES1 (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION2 

 

  

AMEBIASIS 
CAMPYLOBACTERIO

SIS 

CARBAPENEM-
RESISTANT 

ENTEROBACTERIACE
AE (CRE) 

CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

COUNTY 2019 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
BEXAR  2,053,260 9 - 748 36.4 69 3.4 80 3.9 
BRAZORIA  369,156 0 0.0 26 7.0 21 5.7 13 - 
CAMERON  426,216 3 - 65 15.3 47 11.0 34 8.0 
COLLIN  1,010,828 2 - 114 11.3 20 2.0 42 4.2 
DALLAS  2,697,424 13 - 289 10.7 72 2.7 86 3.2 
DENTON  870,845 6 - 89 10.2 19 2.2 37 4.2 
EL PASO 869,040 4 - 69 7.9 13 - 7 - 
FORT BEND 810,619 1 - 42 5.2 44 5.4 26 3.2 
HARRIS  4,887,341 13 - 295 6.0 284 5.8 129 2.6 
HIDALGO  860,844 4 - 566 65.7 96 11.2 71 8.2 
MONTGOMERY  595,887 0 0.0 121 20.3 25 4.2 24 4.0 
NUECES  379,038 0 0.0 92 24.3 21 5.5 16 4.2 
TARRANT  2,108,938 11 - 313 14.8 39 1.8 104 4.9 
TRAVIS  1,265,178 33 2.6 215 17.0 28 2.2 89 7.0 
WILLIAMSON  570,803 3 - 112 19.6 5 - 49 8.6 
          

COUNTY TOTALS (15) 19,775,417 102 0.5 3,156 16.0 803 4.1 807 4.1 

OTHER COUNTIES (239) 9,417,851 24 0.3 2,235 23.7 334 3.5 484 5.1 

STATEWIDE TOTALS 29,193,268 126 0.4 5,391 18.5 1,137 3.9 1,291 4.4 
 



REPORTED DISEASES FOR THE MOST POPULOUS TEXAS COUNTIES - 2019 
CASES AND RATES1 (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION2)  

 

  
CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS CYCLOSPORIASIS DENGUE 

ESCHERICHIA COLI, SHIGA 
TOXIN-PRODUCING 

(STEC) 

COUNTY 2019 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
BEXAR  2,053,260 129 6.3 58 2.8 10 - 92 4.5 

BRAZORIA  369,156 6 - 6 - 2 - 11 - 

CAMERON  426,216 25 5.9 45 10.6 2 - 38 8.9 

COLLIN  1,010,828 40 4.0 50 4.9 7 - 96 9.5 

DALLAS  2,697,424 96 3.6 86 3.2 13 - 60 2.2 

DENTON  870,845 25 2.9 32 3.7 0 0.0 27 3.1 

EL PASO 869,040 18 2.1 12 - 0 0.0 15 - 

FORT BEND 810,619 9 - 47 5.8 3 - 22 2.7 

HARRIS  4,887,341 72 1.5 193 3.9 13 - 149 3.0 

HIDALGO  860,844 68 7.9 69 8.0 3 - 220 25.6 

MONTGOMERY  595,887 18 3.0 33 5.5 2 - 28 4.7 

NUECES  379,038 21 5.5 6 - 1 - 10 - 

TARRANT  2,108,938 74 3.5 81 3.8 5 - 105 5.0 

TRAVIS  1,265,178 52 4.1 102 8.1 7 - 61 4.8 

WILLIAMSON  570,803 19 3.3 39 6.8 1 - 29 5.1 
          

COUNTY TOTALS (15) 19,775,417 672 3.4 859 4.3 69 0.3 963 4.9 

OTHER COUNTIES (239) 9,417,851 572 6.1 180 1.9 5 - 361 3.8 

STATEWIDE TOTALS 29,193,268 1,244 4.3 1,039 3.6 74 0.3 1,324 4.5 
 

 



REPORTED DISEASES FOR THE MOST POPULOUS TEXAS COUNTIES - 2019 
CASES AND RATES1 (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION2)  

 

  HAEMOPHILUS 
INFLUENZAE, INVASIVE HEPATITIS A, ACUTE HEPATITIS B, ACUTE HEPATITIS C, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2019 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BEXAR  2,053,260 30 1.5 25 1.2 11 - 10 - 

BRAZORIA  369,156 3 - 1 - 0 0.0 2 - 

CAMERON  426,216 2 - 1 - 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLIN  1,010,828 15 - 7 - 4 - 9 - 

DALLAS  2,697,424 49 1.8 13 - 10 - 21 0.8 

DENTON  870,845 20 2.3 8 - 0 0.0 0 0.0 

EL PASO 869,040 7 - 1 - 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 810,619 1 - 2 - 2 - 0 0.0 

HARRIS  4,887,341 52 1.1 22 0.5 12 - 7 - 

HIDALGO  860,844 16 1.9 2 - 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY  595,887 10 - 3 - 1 - 0 0.0 

NUECES  379,038 5 - 4 - 3 - 4 - 

TARRANT  2,108,938 45 2.1 12 - 2 - 3 - 

TRAVIS  1,265,178 25 2.0 12 - 5 - 1 - 

WILLIAMSON  570,803 9 - 2 - 0 0.0 1 - 
          

COUNTY TOTALS (15) 19,775,417 289 1.5 115 0.6 50 0.3 58 0.3 

OTHER COUNTIES (239) 9,417,851 163 1.7 45 0.5 19 0.2 27 0.3 

STATEWIDE TOTALS 29,193,268 452 1.5 160 0.5 69 0.2 85 0.3 
 

 



REPORTED DISEASES FOR THE MOST POPULOUS TEXAS COUNTIES - 2019 
CASES AND RATES1 (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION2)  

 

  

LEGIONELLOSIS LISTERIOSIS MALARIA 

MULTIDRUG-
RESISTANT 

ACINETOBACTER 
(MDR-A) 

COUNTY 2019 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BEXAR  2,053,260 41 2.0 4 - 9 - 83 4.0 

BRAZORIA  369,156 1 - 1 - 1 - 15 - 

CAMERON  426,216 4 - 2 - 0 0.0 57 13.4 

COLLIN  1,010,828 14 - 3 - 6 - 32 3.2 

DALLAS  2,697,424 58 2.2 6 - 25 0.9 123 4.6 

DENTON  870,845 16 1.8 1 - 4 - 7 - 

EL PASO 869,040 13 - 1 - 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 810,619 2 - 0 0.0 16 2.0 36 4.4 

HARRIS  4,887,341 50 1.0 8 - 29 0.6 206 4.2 

HIDALGO  860,844 14 - 14 - 0 0.0 102 11.8 

MONTGOMERY  595,887 12 - 1 - 1 - 8 - 

NUECES  379,038 2 - 0 0.0 2 - 91 24.0 

TARRANT  2,108,938 38 1.8 8 - 18 0.9 74 3.5 

TRAVIS  1,265,178 19 1.5 2 - 14 - 32 2.5 

WILLIAMSON  570,803 10 - 0 0.0 2 - 3 - 

          

COUNTY TOTALS (15) 19,775,417 294 1.5 51 0.3 127 0.6 869 4.4 

OTHER COUNTIES (239) 9,417,851 127 1.3 14 - 32 0.3 401 4.3 

STATEWIDE TOTALS 29,193,268 421 1.4 65 0.2 159 0.5 1,270 4.4 
 



REPORTED DISEASES FOR THE MOST POPULOUS TEXAS COUNTIES - 2019 
CASES AND RATES1 (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION2)  

 

  
MUMPS PERTUSSIS SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2019 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BEXAR  2,053,260 52 2.5 92 4.5 355 17.3 740 36.0 

BRAZORIA  369,156 1 - 16 4.3 93 25.2 92 24.9 

CAMERON  426,216 99 23.2 21 4.9 101 23.7 53 12.4 

COLLIN  1,010,828 2 - 64 6.3 130 12.9 31 3.1 

DALLAS  2,697,424 16 0.6 124 4.6 321 11.9 359 13.3 

DENTON  870,845 9 - 95 10.9 195 22.4 34 3.9 

EL PASO 869,040 24 2.8 21 2.4 113 13.0 38 4.4 

FORT BEND 810,619 5 - 26 3.2 128 15.8 80 9.9 

HARRIS  4,887,341 89 1.8 119 2.4 309 6.3 363 7.4 

HIDALGO  860,844 77 8.9 89 10.3 391 45.4 437 50.8 

MONTGOMERY  595,887 41 6.9 11 - 109 18.3 86 14.4 

NUECES  379,038 8 - 6 - 72 19.0 23 6.1 

TARRANT  2,108,938 15 - 205 9.7 449 21.3 201 9.5 

TRAVIS  1,265,178 22 1.7 89 7.0 316 25.0 150 11.9 

WILLIAMSON  570,803 12 - 18 3.2 154 27.0 47 8.2 
          

COUNTY TOTALS (15) 19,775,417 472 2.4 996 5.0 3,236 16.4 2,734 13.8 

OTHER COUNTIES (239) 9,417,851 311 3.3 324 3.4 2,339 24.8 1,308 13.9 

STATEWIDE TOTALS 29,193,268 783 2.7 1,320 4.5 5,575 19.1 4,042 13.8 

 



REPORTED DISEASES FOR THE MOST POPULOUS TEXAS COUNTIES - 2019 
CASES AND RATES1 (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION2)  

 

  STREPTOCOCCUS 
PNEUMONIAE 

STREPTOCOCCUS, 
GROUP A 

STREPTOCOCCUS, 
GROUP B TYPHOID FEVER 

COUNTY 2019 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BEXAR  2,053,260 116 5.6 73 3.6 154 7.5 1 - 

BRAZORIA  369,156 30 8.1 5 - 16 4.3 0 0.0 

CAMERON  426,216 21 4.9 9 - 26 6.1 0 0.0 

COLLIN  1,010,828 47 4.6 20 2.0 46 4.6 8 - 

DALLAS  2,697,424 263 9.8 99 3.7 272 10.1 1 - 

DENTON  870,845 42 4.8 24 2.8 43 4.9 2 - 

EL PASO 869,040 47 5.4 33 3.8 69 7.9 1 - 

FORT BEND 810,619 21 2.6 6 - 34 4.2 6 - 

HARRIS  4,887,341 233 4.8 110 2.3 275 5.6 10 - 

HIDALGO  860,844 63 7.3 33 3.8 108 12.5 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY  595,887 38 6.4 17 2.9 27 4.5 0 0.0 

NUECES  379,038 34 9.0 24 6.3 51 13.5 0 0.0 

TARRANT  2,108,938 157 7.4 100 4.7 207 9.8 1 - 

TRAVIS  1,265,178 93 7.4 56 4.4 91 7.2 1 - 

WILLIAMSON  570,803 39 6.8 20 3.5 29 5.1 2 - 

          

COUNTY TOTALS (15) 19,775,417 1,244 6.3 629 3.2 1,448 7.3 33 0.2 

OTHER COUNTIES (239) 9,417,851 739 7.8 342 3.6 676 7.2 3 - 

STATEWIDE TOTALS 29,193,268 1,983 6.8 971 3.3 2,124 7.3 36 0.1 
 
  



REPORTED DISEASES FOR THE MOST POPULOUS TEXAS COUNTIES - 2019 
CASES AND RATES1 (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION2)  

 

  
TYPHUS, MURINE 

VIBRIO, 
OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 

WEST NILE 
NEUROINVASIVE 

DISEASE YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2019 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BEXAR  2,053,260 114 5.6 23 1.1 0 0.0 20 1.0 

BRAZORIA  369,156 6 - 2 - 1 - 5 - 

CAMERON  426,216 41 9.6 10 - 0 0.0 1 - 

COLLIN  1,010,828 0 0.0 5 - 0 0.0 5 - 

DALLAS  2,697,424 17 0.6 6 - 1 - 10 - 

DENTON  870,845 1 - 8 - 0 0.0 2 - 

EL PASO 869,040 0 0.0 5 - 13 - 1 - 

FORT BEND 810,619 1 - 4 - 0 0.0 11 - 

HARRIS  4,887,341 45 0.9 17 0.3 2 - 25 0.5 

HIDALGO  860,844 129 15.0 42 4.9 0 0.0 16 1.9 

MONTGOMERY  595,887 6 - 4 - 0 0.0 13 - 

NUECES  379,038 65 17.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT  2,108,938 18 0.9 11 - 0 0.0 13 - 

TRAVIS  1,265,178 25 2.0 9 - 0 0.0 20 1.6 

WILLIAMSON  570,803 1 - 6 - 0 0.0 15 - 

          

COUNTY TOTALS (15) 19,775,417 469 2.4 152 0.8 17 0.1 157 0.8 

OTHER COUNTIES (239) 9,417,851 122 1.3 62 0.7 7 - 73 0.8 

STATEWIDE TOTALS 29,193,268 591 2.0 214 0.7 24 0.1 230 0.8 
 
 

1 Note: Per Emerging and Acute Infectious Disease Unit Data Suppression policy, beginning with data published after September 2021, rates are not provided (-) 
when the Relative Standard Error exceeds 25% (n<16).  
2 Diseases listed reflect those that were notifiable in Texas each year based on Texas Administrative Code.  Counts are by calendar year. Case counts are presumed to 
be underestimates of true disease incidence due to incomplete reporting.  Data in this table may not match tables in articles in this publication that were written 
prior to completion of data review for this report, or other previously published materials. Prion Disease is not included in county-level tables. Population data is 
projected population updated July 18, 2019 from Texas Demographic Center’s Texas Populations Projections Program 
https://demographics.texas.gov/data/tpepp/Projections/#srePop 

https://demographics.texas.gov/data/tpepp/Projections/#srePop

